



UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Regd. Office: Unichem Bhavan, Prabhat Estate, Off. S. V. Road,
Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai – 400 102. Tel: 66888333. Fax: 26794089

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2013.

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Three months ended 30th Jun'13 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 31st Mar'13 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 30th Jun'12 (Unaudited)	Accounting Year ended 31st Mar'13 (Audited)
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS				
1 a) Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	26,220.46	24,123.10	26,329.95	99,685.95
b) Other Operating Income	337.42	229.90	156.15	835.74
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET)	26,557.88	24,353.00	26,486.10	100,521.69
EXPENSES				
a) Cost of Material Consumed	6,552.38	6,576.73	7,222.82	26,127.92
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	3,510.27	2,163.12	3,356.73	10,784.43
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(467.12)	869.32	(293.89)	1,007.31
d) Employee benefits' expense	4,131.81	3,470.06	3,378.59	14,114.73
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,068.18	979.15	827.61	3,481.65
f) Other expenses	7,744.81	7,091.69	8,041.58	29,919.56
TOTAL EXPENSES	22,540.33	21,150.07	22,533.44	85,435.60
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	4,017.55	3,202.93	3,952.66	15,086.09
4 Other Income	760.99	315.15	685.32	1,406.70
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	4,778.54	3,518.08	4,637.98	16,492.79
6 Finance costs	61.67	41.66	85.76	248.16
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	4,716.87	3,476.42	4,552.22	16,244.63
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	4,716.87	3,476.42	4,552.22	16,244.63
10 Tax Expenses (Including Deferred tax)	1,107.00	383.00	1,238.00	3,295.00
11 Net profit from ordinary activities after tax (9 -10)	3,609.87	3,093.42	3,314.22	12,949.63
12 Prior period Expenses / (Income)	-	-	-	-
13 Excess / (Short) provision for taxation pertaining to earlier years.	-	9.97	-	9.97
14 Net profit from ordinary activities after tax and prior period items (11-12-13)	3,609.87	3,103.39	3,314.22	12,959.60
15 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
16 Net profit for the period (14-15)	3,609.87	3,103.39	3,314.22	12,959.60
17 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2 per share)	1,809.40	1,809.13	1,806.64	1,809.13
18 Reserves & Surplus excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	79,486.15
19 a) Basic Earnings per share-not annualised before & after extraordinary items - Rs.	3.99	3.43	3.67	14.33
b) Diluted earnings per share after Employees Stock Options before & after extraordinary items - Rs.	3.98	3.42	3.65	14.29

PART II

A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING

1 Public Shareholding				
Number of Shares	45,217,748	45,220,198	45,535,761	45,220,198
Percentage of Shareholding	49.98%	49.99%	50.41%	49.99%
2 Promoters and Promoters group shareholding				
a) Pledged /Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non- encumbered				
- Number of Shares	45,252,440	45,236,240	44,796,241	45,236,240
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	50.02%	50.01%	49.59%	50.01%

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2013
B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	10
Disposed of during the quarter	10
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Notes :

1 The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors, reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 19th July, 2013.

2 Segment Reporting:

Primary Segment

The Company has only one segment i.e. 'Pharmaceuticals'.

Secondary Segment (By Geographical Segment)

Net Sales and Operating Income	Three months ended 30th Jun 2013	Three months ended 31st Mar 2013	Accounting year ended 30th Jun 2012	Accounting year ended 31st Mar 2013
Within India	18,103.76	14,696.57	17,657.12	65,760.55
Outside India	8,454.12	9,656.43	8,828.98	34,761.14
Total	26,557.88	24,353.00	26,486.10	100,521.69

In view of the interwoven / intermix nature of the business and manufacturing facility, other segmental information is not ascertainable.

3. Other Income include exchange gain of Rs.522.18 Lacs for Quarter ended 30th June, 2013. (Previous Year : Exchange gain of Rs. 559.30 lacs for Quarter ended 30th June 2012 & Rs.549.33 Lacs for the year ended 31st March ,2013)

4. Previous years figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Sd/-

Dr. Prakash A. Mody
Chairman & Managing Director

Place :Mumbai
Date : 19th July, 2013